DATASHEET
9DBV0541   OCTOBER 27, 2017 1 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
5 Output 1.8V HCSL Fanout Buffer with
Zo = 100ohms
9DBV0541
Description
The 9DBV0541 is a member of IDT's Full-Featured PCIe
family. The device has 5 output enables for clock

9DBV0541   OCTOBER 27, 2017 16 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DBV0541AKLF Trays 32-pin QFN 0 to +70° C
9DBV0541AKLFT Tape and Reel 32-pin QFN 0 to +70° C
9DBV0541AKILF Trays 32-pin QFN -40 to +85° C
9DBV0541AKILFT Tape and Reel 32-pin QFN -40 to +85° C
D RDW 5/23/2016 Updated package outline drawings with latest version from Doc Control. 14,15
E RDW 3/10/2017
1. Removed "...Bypass Mode" reference in note 3 under Output Duty
Cycle table.